larranty Deed   12/26	F GRANTOR	146   321   #150	,	ACCOU	NT N	10	,), O.	8.33	<del>//</del> •	- 5442461	taus e		MA	P	178-1		, T
TITTABAWASSEE - L EH RECORDED IN DEEDS		Parcel #150  Recorded January 14 / 12  at 10 22 0 doct A 7	27			CHIGA TATE	ن ۱ <b>۱۱</b> ه	19972  9672  -  19686	Are	nac	1996 14. 17	148 148 148	2 <b>9</b>		Moff T 20	क् <sub>रि</sub> att≎	IP R
WARRANTY DEED		Arland Hand Register of I	eeds.			l	MUNIC	PALITY	9.9	6 114	in this	1, .	SECTIO A Q		TOV	VN	RA
Cleveland, Ohio; BARBARA MES	i ROSEMARY MERKLE, his wife ZAR of 7640 Royal Ridge Dri Street, Cleveland, Ohio; a	nd EMERY MERKLI and LENA MERKI		BALANCE	(				PI	LAT OF	RAREA				A.		
MERS POWER COMPANY, a	corporation duly authorize herein at 212 West Michigan	parties of the first part. ed to do business in Michigan n Avenue, Jackson, Michigan 49 party of the second part.	and	8													
00 (\$6,400.00) Dolla Expand and returnito constituent by confessed and acknowledge said party of the second part, ng in the Township of n, and described as follows, to XT SHEET FOR AD	THE STATE OF THE S	in the N	Ann Inspection of Control	TRANSFERS													
NOTE #1 FOR SALE	1/2 of the SW 1/4 of Section T20N, R3E.	ND to State of Michiga		-	††	††		+			+					1	
TON DATE	TRAL OF ADOVE DAY		1197 g	AMOUNT													
			Lame	ITEMS OF COST													
	SYATE SE — MICHI	REAL ESTATE * GAN TRANSFER TAX *		JOURNAL													
٠	s furnished Dept of Jaxation Toxation Toxation	AM 15'83 ≈ 0 7. 15 *	-	DATE													

## OTHER DATA AND NOTES

	GENERAL TEMESE	ing hap refer	MES
Line Map Ha.	1-16944	Shed {	र्डे इ
Plan & Profile	Ha	Sheat	ĝŧ
	D WITH ORIGINAL I		
. Abstract  2. Opinions of T	D WITH ORIGINAL IN		
. Abstract	itle		

(By Sale No. 189.535-8; T72-211C) Consumers Power Co. conveyed a part of the land on the caption of this tract, exc mineral rights as follows:

1. Consumers Power Co.

NOTE #1

Sheets

Shears

Shoots

2. State of Michigan 24

Quitclaim Deed

X-1

Forever, the following desc ld situate in the Twp of Moffatt, Co. of Arenac and State of Mich., known and desc as follows:

The  $N_{\frac{1}{2}}$  of the  $SW_{\frac{1}{4}}$  of Sec. 29, T20N, R3E, exc therefrom the E 330.00' of the  $NW_{\frac{1}{4}}$  of the  $SW_{\frac{1}{4}}$  of sd sec.

Saving, exc and reserving to first party, its successors and assigns, Forever, all nonmetallic minerals, coal, oil and gas (but not including sand, clay or gravel) WX-1 lying and being on, within, or under the 1d herein conveyed.

FOR FURTHER CONDITIONS SEE ORIGINAL IN FILE:

Sasta

Skeels

ACCOUNT NO.

TRACT 178-D318-1 (Contd)

The Market

Design Mar No.

对自然的心思。如此一个可能的**的。但是**的解心。

					••
IND OF INSTRUMENT	DATE OF INST.	DATE OF RECORD	LIBER	PAGE	
i.					•
				.,1	t
			•	LIBER	140 PAGE 322
Together with all and singul	ar the hereditaments ar	nd appurtenances thereunto	belonging of	or in anywise	appertaining: To Have
and to Hold the said premise successors and assigns, Forey	s, as herein described,	with the appurtenances,	unto the sai	d party of the	second part and to its
covenant, grant, bargain and	agree to and with the	said party of the second p	en, ms ners, art. its succe	sors and assis	ons, that at the time of
the delivery of these present	s he is well seized of th	ne above granted premises	in fee simple	that they are	e free from all incum-
brances whatever					
<del></del>			<i>:</i>		. :
`					
·.					
and that he will, and his heir	s, executors, and admini	strators shall Forrant and	Defend the	same against	all lawful claims whatsoever
When applicable, pronouns a	nd relative words shall	be read as plural, femini	ne or neuter.		
In Witness Whereof, The	said party of the first	part has hereunto set his h	and the day a	and year first	above written.
Cinned and Dallinson Lin		. 01	1	_	110 01
Signed, and Delivered in	Presence of	In	me		Month
	·. /	. 7	Char	rles A. Me	erkle
tred Knall	laugh.	Lac 2	Lagran acrit c	Must	ical
Fred/J. Coolba	ugh/	1	Rose	mary Meri	de
Birman Il	water	. / 6	arbor	1. mo	san)
Bernard Minsbu	rg /		Bart	ara Mesza	ir ()
The Down	the l	. 42.	cunce	1111	000 W
Fred J. Coolba	ush	. Padak	<i>Ceth</i> Cath	nerine Men	kli Konez
	noturg	64		Z. /	6 1
Bernard Ginsbu		ann	Z[1]	nun	
~ · · · /		·	rater	y Merkli	
Mayore 1 600	March	Je.	na on	likle	
Marjorie S. Co	oroaugn	٠.	Lena	Merkli	
CHO	'n	•			
	MANT ) ss.	-4	` ` `		
County of Chefak	Or کستی دیری	Becc	24		1967
before me, a Notary Public of	st Duster	County, County, a	cting in	PANA	Lya
County, personally appeared	Chanlas A Mani	alo and Pagamama M	owlel ou De	mbara Mac	707
Merkli Koncz,	Alm Yes M. Lett.	are and noscinary in	crare, be	u vara nec	Mari Catherine
to me known to be the same	persons described in	and who executed the with	in instrumer	nt who sever	ally acknowledged the
same to be their free ac	and deed.	and who excepted the wid	7	it, who sever	any acknowledged the
My commission expires	Dec-19	1968	lhma	rd IIs	ucheen
my commission expires		104-30	Bernand	Ginsburg	Notary Public,
01170			192	" May	County, MODOGO.
STATE OF MACE	MOCKACKEY .		-	17424	Window
/B 1/1/1/1/	<del>(22,22,22,2</del> , ) 88.	10	11.02	6	
County of	On On	Le County, Managen, a		COYAH	
before me, a Notary Public of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	**L'County, Michigan, a	cting in 114	SQ17.77.77.9	2.07
County, personally appeared	Emery Merkli ar	nd Lena Merkli			
		•	·		
to me known to be the same	persons described in a	and who executed the with	in instrumer	it, who sever	ally acknowledged the
same to be their free act	and deed.	/	i2		41 / 2
My commission expires	Merig.	19 40	Jerne	ud v	Justing
	1		bernara	Ulnshing	Notary Public,
		49 .		12/	Onio
		FREPARED B	Y D. R. RCO	1 /4007	16 Might Lice
		212 W. AIIC	HIGAN AVEN	ide, consume ide, jacksor	RS POWER CO.
		1 . 5 5 5	نہ نہ ہو ہ		
		ا الله الله الله	353 26	\ ₹	
ूर्ड प्र		D 19 C	erti on Act	Deeds	
透調 🔘 🚶	_	₹ 5¢	مُ لِيْ يَوْ	Ž, ž	1
ANTY DEEL		/ I	as a proper certificate e with Section 3531 amended by Act 261	e ante	;
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	37 37	a s a	. A %	
		F 1 1 7 27		<b>A</b> .	
ANTY DE	٠ ٢	S TEXT		<b>)</b>	
~ ] <b>~</b> ]	•	S 1 1 2	3.2. compl	1	1.10
WARRANT		REGISTER'S OFFICE frument was presented free free free free free free free free		14.	1 I
		REGIST OF instrument his for		- <i>A</i>	
<del> </del>			page 32/ as furnished ompiled Law	26	
		This is econd the	n page ras fur Jompile	8	] [
: <u> </u>   <b>&gt;</b>		1 L CO	n 2 0		

MAPPED AND CHECKED

CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY TITLE DATA Frances J. Merkle ACCOUNT NO. Warranty Deed 146 323 W.O. 8337 KIND OF INSTRUMENT Recorded January 14 1969 at 10:00 o'clots a.m. RECORDED IN DEEDS Arenac **MICHIGAN** TITTABAWASSEE - LIVINGSTON EHV TRANS.LINE Liber 146 of Deeds, Bage ..... STATE Register of Deeds MUNICIPALITY LIBER 140 PAGE 323 December 1 .19 68 FRANCES J. MERKLE, a/k/a Frances Merkle, (Merkle is sometimes spelled as "Merkli") This Indenture, made of 6401 Brookside Drive, Cleveland, Ohio 44144, party of the first part, CONSUMERS POWER COMPANY, a Michigan corporation, 212 West Michigan Avenue, Jackson, Michigan 49201, party of the second part, Witnesseth, That the said party of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of One Thousand Six Hundred and no/100Dollars (\$1,600.00) to him in hand paid by the said party of the second part, the receipt whereof is hereby confessed and acknowledged, does by these presents grant, bargain, sell, remise, release, alien and confirm unto the said party of the second part, its successors and assigns, Forever, all that certain piece or parcel of land situate and being in the Township of Moffatt County of Arenac TRANSFERS Michigan, and described as follows, to-wit: An undivided 1/6 interest in the N 1/2 of the SW 1/4 of Section 29, T20N, R3E. AMOUNT A proper certificate was furnished in compliance with Section 3957

Compiled Laws of 1897, as omended. Dept. of JAN 15'69 Together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining. To Have and to Hold the said premises, as herein described, with the appurtenances, unto the said party of the second part and to its successors and assigns, Forever. And the said party of the first part, for himself, his heirs, executors and administrators, does covenant, grant, bargain and agree to and with the said party of the second part, its successors and assigns, that at the time of 0 the delivery of these presents he is well seized of the above granted premises in fee simple; that they are free from all incum-U brances whatever and that he will, and his heirs, executors, and administrators shall Warrant and Defend the same against all lawful claims whatsoever. 0 When applicable, pronouns and relative words shall be read as plural, feminine or neuter. In Witness Whereof, The said party of the first part has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. S Frances J. Merkle Σ ш

AZE,D CHECKED STATE OF MODORESAN,

same to be her free act and deed.

O.R. C. 147.03

to me known to be the same person described in and who executed the within instrument, who personally acknowledged the JOHN L. DOWLING North Public.

JOHN L. DOWLING North Public.

JOHN L. DOWLING NORTH Public.

County, MANUSCHOLING

COUNTY, MANUSCHOL JOURNAL ENTRY

County of CUYAHOLA ) SS.

On Ohio December 1 1968
before me, a Notary Public of \$7476 of on O County, Manhagan acting in CUYAHO6 4:

County, personally appeared Frances J. Merkle

TRACT 178-D318-1 Cont'd. Moffatt TOWNSHIP ON R 3 E COUNTY T 20 N SECTION TOWN RANGE PLAT OR AREA

GENERAL ENGINEERING MAP REFERENCES Line Map No. \_ Plan & Profile IIo. \_\_\_\_\_ Sheet Sheets Survey Map No. Sheets Steet Sheets

## DOCUMENTS FILED WITH ORIGINAL INSTRUMENTS

	AAMENIA LIEER HILLI AMANDE INGLIIAMENIA
1.	Abstract
	Opinions of Title
3.	Title Search
4.	Murigage Release
5.	Tree Vouchers

3. Other Documents \_